# djR Summer School of Rheology Focus on Soft Matter 09.-11. September 2025

free for members of the working group djR!

### **General information:**

Avenue:

Technical University of Berlin, Department of Polymer Materials & Technologies Ernst-Reuter-Platz 1 D-10587 Berlin

Duration of the Summer School: Start: Tuesday, September 9<sup>th</sup> (08:00) End: Thursday, September 11<sup>th</sup> (15:00)

Language: English

**Deadline for Registration:** July 15<sup>th</sup>, 2025 (limited places only!)

**Registration:** 

Email to: <u>awayes@tu-berlin.de</u> (concept registration djR Summer School 2025)

Further Information: https://drg-rheologie.de/aktuelles/veranstaltungen/djr-summer-school-2025/





## djR Summer School of Rheology Focus on Soft Matter 09.-11. September 2025

### **Confirmed lecturer:**

- Prof. Ulrich A. Handge, TU Dortmund
- Prof. Andreas Wierschem, University of Erlangen-Nuremberg
- Prof. Valerian Hirschberg, Clausthal University of Technology
- Prof. Dietmar Auhl, TU Berlin
- Prof. Anja Maria Wagemans, TU Dresden
- Prof. Stephan Drusch, TU Berlin
- Rheometry specialists from TA Instruments, Anton Paar Germany, Thermo Fisher Scientific, and Netzsch will provide equipment and supervise the practical sessions

#### Concept:

After the success of the first edition, "die junge Rheologie" (djR) in cooperation with the German Rheological Society (DRG) and the Technical University of Berlin organizes its second djR Summer School in rheology for 2025. This year with a special focus on Soft Matter!

The djR Summer School is aimed at graduate students, PhD students, Postdocs and professionals in the industry with a specially interests in the rheology of Soft Matter

The initiative is fully sponsored by TA Instruments, Anton Paar, Thermo Fisher Scientific, and Netzsch. It is therefore completely free of charge for the participants, who only have to register as members of the working group djR as well as the DRG and cover the costs of their stay in Berlin during these days

#### organized by:



drg-rheologie.de/arbeitsgemeinschaften/die-junge-rheologie/



linkedin.com/company/die-junge-rheologie/



sponsored by:









Waters™∣